REGENERATIVE CONVERTER UNIT
D1000
 EN
DE
About YASKAWA
A Leader in Inverter Drives
Technology
Discover new Energy Saving

Standard Model A
Reserved
Model Number Key for the D1000 Package
D1000
Regenerative Converter Unit
Filter Kit
EMC Filter
D1000 Package Example
IP20 Cover
Revision
Initial Release A
New LCL Filter B
9
D1000 Packages
D1000 is available in pre-configured packages that include all peripherals required, making the
selection and procurement simple and easy.
Capacity Part Number Kit Part Number
[kW] Order Number D1000 Unit Harmonic Filter
EMC Filter
(optional)
IP20 Cover
(optional)
5 D1KIT40005A AB CIMR-DC4A0005BAA B84143G0008R176 B84143A0020R106 B84143Q0008R176
10 D1KIT40010A AB CIMR-DC4A0010BAA B84143G0016R176 B84143A0020R106 B84143Q0016R176
20 D1KIT40020A AB CIMR-DC4A0020BAA B84143G0030R176 B84143A0035R106 B84143Q0016R176
30 D1KIT40030A AB CIMR-DC4A0030AAA B84143G0043R176 B84143A0065R106 B84143Q0043R176
40 D1KIT40040A AB CIMR-DC4A0040AAA B84143G0058R176 B84143A0065R106 B84143Q0043R176
60 D1KIT40060A AAB CIMR-DC4A0060AAA B84143G0086R176 B84143B0180S080 -
100 D1KIT40100A AAB CIMR-DC4A0100AAA B84143G0145R176 B84143B0180S080 -
130 D1KIT40130A AAB CIMR-DC4A0130AAA B84143G0210R176 B84143B0400S080 -
185 D1KIT40185A AAB CIMR-DC4A0185AAA B84143G0300R176 B84143B0400S080 -
270 D1KIT40270A AAB CIMR-DC4A0270AAA B84143G0410R176 B84143B1000S080 -
370 D1KIT40370A AAB CIMR-DC4A0370AAA B84143G0560S176 B84143B1000S080 -
630 D1KIT40630A AAB CIMR-DC4A0630AAA B84143G1140S176 B84143B1600S080 -
400 V Class
Package Content
 D1000 Regenerative Converter Unit
 EMC Filter (optional)
 Harmonic filter module or harmonic filter kit
Capacity Part Number Kit Part Number
[kW] Order Number D1000 Unit Input Reactor 1 Harmonic Filter
5 D1KIT20005ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0005BAA 100-106-071 EUJ710800.KM
10 D1KIT20010ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0010BAA 100-106-072 EUJ710810.KM
20 D1KIT20020ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0020BAA 100-106-073 EUJ710820.KM
30 D1KIT20030ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0030AAA 100-106-074 EUJ710830.KM
50 D1KIT20050ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0050AAA 100-106-075 EUJ710840.KM
65 D1KIT20065ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0065AAA 100-106-076 EUJ710850.KM
90 D1KIT20090ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0090AAA 100-106-077 EUJ710860.KM
130 D1KIT20130ABAAA CIMR-DC2A0130AAA 100-106-078 EUJ710871.KM
200 V Class
D1000 Packages
 Ambient Temperature  -10 to +50 °C (open chassis)
 Humidity   95% RH or less (non condensating)
 Storage Temperature  -20 to +60 °C (short-term temperature during transportation)
 Altitude  Up to 1000 meters (output derating required above 1000 m, max. 3000 m)
 Vibration/Shock  10 to 20 Hz at 9.8 m/s², 20 to 55 Hz at 5.9 m/s² (2A0005 to 2A0050, 4A0005 to 4A0100)
   10 to 20 Hz at 9.8 m/s², 20 to 55 Hz at 2.0 m/s² (2A0065 to 2A0130, 4A0130 to 4A0370)
   10 to 20 Hz at 5.9 m/s², 20 to 55 Hz at 2.0 m/s² (4A0630)
 Protection Design  IP00/IP20 Open Type enclosure, Indoor use
 Standards  UL508C, IEC 61800-5-1, IEC 61800-3, RoHS